
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

CAS Tuesday, 11 April 2023

M M1/2/3 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MERCY DASH 1 Last start Masters winner CAS, 04/04/2023, R3, M M2/1/2N. Creighton 532544 22/02921M 3P 3P 3P 7PD30/03/2019

 2 KINGSBRAE KOTA 1 Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 30/03/2023, R5, M M2/1/1J. Wells 528326 11/02333M 8M 1P 3P 2YB16/12/2018

 3 MISS KENNY Last start Masters placegetter GRA, 02/04/2023, R5, M M2/2/2K. Ulrick 530163 10/01143M 4P 6P 7P 7PB14/02/2019

 4 CLOVER ATHENA Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R3, M M3/2C. Supple 528152 7/02058M 2M 3M 2M 2PB01/10/2018

 5 ALOHA RUMBLE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R7, P M3/2G. Northfield 530588 6/01222P 8M 4M 4M 4PB25/02/2019

 6 DASHING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R6, P M3/1W. Gilbert 527067 9/01016P 5M 6M 4P 6PD27/08/2018

 7 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R7, P M3/2G. Northfield 526250 5/0865P 6M 5M 5M 6PB17/10/2018

 8 RISSOLES 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R11, P M3/2S. Lockhart 533613 6/0725P 8P 7P 5P 8PB07/03/2019

 9 CINDY SWANS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R11, P M3/2S. Lockhart 533610 4/0607P 8P 5P 7P 8PB07/03/2019
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 1 STAR LUNA Last start placegetter CAS, 06/04/2023, R1, P M/1S. Staples 553602 0/01003P 3Y 7P 7P 3PB09/12/2020

 2 POWER MAID Last start placegetter CAS, 23/03/2023, R2, P M/1B. Northfield 560478 0/0963P 5P 5P 3PB22/06/2021

 3 ROCHILL EXPRESS Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R1, P M/1A. Hoyland 549912 0/0863P 3P 6P 8PB30/09/2020

 4 DAY OUT 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R2, P M/1A. Hoyland 556947 0/0793P 6P 4PB03/02/2021

 5 ALL THUNDER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 21/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/0974P 7P 3P 3P 6PD22/06/2020

 6 STENTORIAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 22/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/0628P 8P 3P 7P 4PD01/01/2020

 7 KOORINGA ASH 2 Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1M. Northfield 561075 0/0505PB15/07/2021

 8 MY MAGNOLIA Unplaced after 1 start BGC, 02/04/2023, R2, 3 M/1B. Northfield 560475 0/0258PB22/06/2021

 9 VELOCITY ELSIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. King 553399 0/0746P 4P 7P 4P 5PB29/12/2020

 10 PICTURE TIME 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R1, P M/1A. Hoyland 556943 0/0566P 4P 4P 7Y 6PB03/02/2021

 11 BLOM MAN Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R2, P M/1P. Fraser 552546 0/0565P 7P 6P 5P 4PD23/12/2020

 12 KRATOS RISING 1 Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Cartwright 549210 0/0555P 7P 4Y 7P 8PD18/08/2020

 13 VICTORY ROYALE Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R1, P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 552549 0/0547P 4P 5P 5P 7PD09/12/2020

 14 PINK MOON 1 Weighted points score CAS, 02/02/2023, R2, P M/1M. Ross 558865 0/0525P 5P (FEL)PB11/05/2021

 15 SILVER PURSE Weighted points score CAS, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Davis 540990 0/0437P 8P 7PB03/01/2020

 16 TOBY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 24/01/2023, R2, P M/1D. Winters 546037 0/0397P 6P (FEL)PD25/05/2020
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 1 MEG'S GIRL Last start winner CAS, 30/03/2023, R8, P 5/2N. Creighton 557155 3/22311P 2P 2P 6P 1PB07/04/2021

 2 LUCKY AS BEN Last start winner CAS, 30/03/2023, R9, P 5/2N. Creighton 549724 3/21921P 3P 1P 5P 7PB26/09/2020

 3 TERAGRAM'S STAR 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Arnold 546351 1/01623P 3P 7P 2P 5PB17/05/2020

 4 GEMMA BRANN Last start placegetter GAR, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/3K. Ulrick 549710 2/11172P 7P 4P 4P 6PB18/09/2020

 5 INTEGRITY SON Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 04/04/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Andrews 542273 1/01274P 4P 4P 1P 3PD09/02/2020

 6 BLUE DUDETTE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 04/04/2023, R4, P 5/2G. Hancock 548653 3/21268P 3P 3P 6P 6PB09/08/2020

 7 SPENSER FRANKLIN Weighted points score IPS, 31/03/2023, R11, 3 5/4C. Austin 547919 2/02102P 5P 1P 3P 3PD25/03/2020

 8 UNQUENCHABLE Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Beach 553822 2/1171(FEL)P 2P 4P 1P 4PD20/01/2021

 9 CROCODILE KID 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Ross 558870 2/01654P 5P 1P 5P 2PB11/05/2021

 10 WHO ROUX DUDE Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R5, P 5/3G. Hancock 548648 2/11444P 5P 3P 6P 2PD09/08/2020

 11 JIMARY EVEREST 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/01/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Ross 547105 2/01206P 6P 6P 2P 6PB17/06/2020

 12 RIPPLE LANE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Lockhart 548520 2/11146P 8P 6P 6P 1PB02/08/2020
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 1 ESMAY NELLY 1 Last start winner TAR, 15/03/2023, R9, P 2/1/2B. Ellis 550134 12/82431P 8P 7P 5P 1PB07/10/2020

 2 ZAMBORA LOLA Dropping in grade CAS, 30/03/2023, R6, P 2/1/2P. Lavis 544998 11/92797P 4P 1P 3P 1PB02/04/2020
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 1 PROSECUTE Last start winner CAS, 04/04/2023, R6, P 3/1/2J. King 553400 6/51811P 1P 6P 7Y 4PD29/12/2020
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 1 LIZARD Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/2S. Lockhart 552257 6/52103P 6P 6P 1P 3PB04/12/2020

 2 CONSORT Last start placegetter CAS, 30/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/2P. Lavis 545218 6/41953P 1P 6P 7P 3PB16/04/2020
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 1 CLOVER GUPPY Last start winner CAS, 06/04/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Supple 539722 1/01161P 2P 7PD08/11/2019

 2 BOKARM LUNA Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Northfield 549914 2/12402P 2P 2P 2P 2PB22/09/2020

 3 RUSSIAN DYLAN Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Hoyland 542928 1/01742P 3P 6P 4P 2PD21/02/2020

 4 ROBELL RUBY 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 30/03/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31442P 8P 5P 4P 2PB07/10/2020

 5 ALOHA RUMBLE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Northfield 530588 6/31222P 8M 4M 4M 4PB25/02/2019

 6 KERRY Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Northfield 549920 1/01203P 5P 1P 4P 6PB22/09/2020

 7 BLACK CARD Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R11, P 5/2A. Hoyland 546482 3/21142P 6P 5P 6P 6PB04/03/2020

 8 BLINK YOU LOSE Dropping in grade GRA, 21/02/2023, R4, P 5/1W. Kempshall 549019 10/52736P 1P 2P 1P 1PD30/08/2020

 9 BURNT BROTHER 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 04/04/2023, R4, P 5/1N. Creighton 544992 7/51356P 7P 5P 5P 4PD02/04/2020

 10 MIDNIGHT DIESEL Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R3, M 5/1T. Duncan 528439 14/122013M 5M 3P 7M 2MD20/12/2018

 11 TRANQUIL LINDY Weighted points score CAS, 16/03/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Robertson 539578 7/61925P 4P 7P 2P 1PB23/11/2019

 12 ONCE AGAIN 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R10, P 5/4Z. Prodan 549016 5/01714P 4P 1P 1P 8PD30/08/2020

 13 KOORINGA JACK 1 Weighted points score GRA, 19/03/2023, R3, P 5/1J. Wells 555455 5/31678P 7P 1Y 7P 1PD23/02/2021

 14 ZIPPING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/1P. Lavis 538800 8/51477P 4P 5P 7P 2PD11/10/2019

 15 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Weighted points score CAS, 09/03/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Hancock 539198 5/4129(FEL)P 7P 7P 4P 6PB17/11/2019

 16 MODULATING Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Duncan 544052 6/51204P 8P 3P 4P 5PD16/12/2019

 17 RIPPLE LANE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Lockhart 548520 2/11146P 8P 6P 6P 1PB02/08/2020

 18 MAXINE MAGIC Weighted points score BGC, 02/04/2023, R4, 3 5/4B. Northfield 563325 1/01125P 5P 7P 1P 3PB17/07/2021

 19 TIPPLE VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 31/01/2023, R9, P 5/3D. Winters 546039 2/11115P 8P 5P 2P 5PD25/05/2020

 20 TRANQUIL RILEY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 30/03/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 6/41117P 6P 5P 3P 4PD23/11/2019

 21 TRANQUIL BEN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 30/03/2023, R4, P 5/1G. Robertson 539575 10/91084P 5P 6P 6P 5PD23/11/2019

 22 DAISY'S GOLD Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Cartwright 534149 10/7966P 4P 5P 8P 7PD11/05/2019

 23 OLAF'S ADVENTURE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/4865P 6M 5M 5M 6PB17/10/2018

 24 TRANQUIL LEXIE Weighted points score GRA, 17/01/2023, R3, P 5/3G. Robertson 539574 2/1816P 6P 4P 4P 8PB23/11/2019

 25 LEND THE MOOSE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Duncan 547854 4/0787P 4P 8P 6P 6YD03/07/2020
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 26 RISSOLES 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 6/5725P 8P 7P 5P 8PB07/03/2019

 27 LUXURY ROCKS Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R11, P 5/1S. Cartwright 529520 9/269(BDN)P 7P 6P 8C 8PB26/11/2018

 28 CINDY SWANS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/1607P 8P 5P 7P 8PB07/03/2019
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 1 ESMAY NELLY 2 Last start winner TAR, 15/03/2023, R9, P 2/1/2B. Ellis 550134 12/82431P 8P 7P 5P 1PB07/10/2020
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 1 SANDAVE PEPPER Last start winner GRA, 28/03/2023, R6, P 3/1/2D. Richardson 554240 8/52851P 4P 3P 1P 1PB16/01/2021

 2 MERCY DASH 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R3, M 3/1/1N. Creighton 532544 22/142921M 3P 3P 3P 7PD30/03/2019

 3 EDGE GAMBLER Weighted points score IPS, 28/03/2023, R7, 3 3/1/2P. Lavis 539065 10/52705P 1P 3P 3P 3PB29/10/2019
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 1 JUST ASK JAMIE Last start winner CAS, 04/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/2J. Northfield 539570 8/61651P 4P 3P 5P 8PB02/12/2019

 2 FAST LIAR Dropping in grade BGC, 02/04/2023, R7, 3 4/1/1B. Northfield 542897 22/171655P 8P 5P 3P 7PD23/02/2020

 3 KINGSBRAE KOTA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 30/03/2023, R5, M 4/1/2J. Wells 528326 11/92333M 8M 1P 3P 2YB16/12/2018

 4 ANGEL GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/1P. Lavis 539061 6/51745P 1P 8P 2P 4PB29/10/2019

 5 BACKCREEK BINGO Weighted points score GRA, 05/02/2023, R11, P 4/1/1R. Andrews 550330 7/41654P 6P 2P 4P 2PD11/10/2020
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 1 BURRINGBAR BOYS Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Andrews 542899 5/41922P 6P 2P 3P 4PD23/02/2020

 2 TERAGRAM'S STAR 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Arnold 546351 1/01623P 3P 7P 2P 5PB17/05/2020

 3 ROBELL RUBY 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 30/03/2023, R3, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31442P 8P 5P 4P 2PB07/10/2020

 4 JUMBO OZAKI Last start placegetter GRA, 28/03/2023, R4, P 5/1W. Kempshall 553068 5/41203P 6P 5P 7P 5PD26/12/2020

 5 DOUBLE CHARMING 2 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 04/04/2023, R9, P 5/2S. Casey 554465 5/22071P 6P 1P 1P 7PB30/01/2021

 6 COUCH KING Dropping in grade GAR, 31/03/2023, R7, P 5/1K. Ulrick 540231 9/52196P 3P 2P 7P 1PD16/12/2019

 7 BURNT BROTHER 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 04/04/2023, R4, P 5/1N. Creighton 544992 7/51356P 7P 5P 5P 4PD02/04/2020

 8 CHASING SUNDAY Weighted points score GRA, 28/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Ross 555756 4/31924P 2P 3P 1P 4PB31/12/2020

 9 ONCE AGAIN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R10, P 5/4Z. Prodan 549016 5/01714P 4P 1P 1P 8PD30/08/2020

 10 KOORINGA JACK 2 Weighted points score GRA, 19/03/2023, R3, P 5/1J. Wells 555455 5/31678P 7P 1Y 7P 1PD23/02/2021

 11 FEARLESS LEVI 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R3, P 5/1J. King 543640 5/31626P 5P 4P 2P 2PD07/03/2020

 12 HERO FOR HER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Ross 539142 6/51475P 4P 7P 3P 2PD31/10/2019

 13 KILARA BOY Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Northfield 550131 4/21235P 3P 7P 3P 8PD07/10/2020

 14 JIMARY EVEREST 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/01/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Ross 547105 2/01206P 6P 6P 2P 6PB17/06/2020

 15 TRANQUIL RILEY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 30/03/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 6/41117P 6P 5P 3P 4PD23/11/2019

 16 TRANQUIL BEN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 30/03/2023, R4, P 5/1G. Robertson 539575 10/91084P 5P 6P 6P 5PD23/11/2019

 17 LEND THE MOOSE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Duncan 547854 4/0787P 4P 8P 6P 6YD03/07/2020
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 1 DAY OUT 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R2, P M/1A. Hoyland 556947 0/0793P 6P 4PB03/02/2021

 2 ALL THUNDER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 21/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/0974P 7P 3P 3P 6PD22/06/2020

 3 KOORINGA ASH 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 06/04/2023, R3, P M/1M. Northfield 561075 0/0505PB15/07/2021

 4 GO WHISTLE DIXIE Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 06/04/2023, R3, P M/1C. Mcphee 562272 0/0258PD12/08/2021

 5 VELOCITY ELSIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. King 553399 0/0746P 4P 7P 4P 5PB29/12/2020

 6 PICTURE TIME 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R1, P M/1A. Hoyland 556943 0/0566P 4P 4P 7Y 6PB03/02/2021

 7 KRATOS RISING 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Cartwright 549210 0/0555P 7P 4Y 7P 8PD18/08/2020

 8 PINK MOON 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/02/2023, R2, P M/1M. Ross 558865 0/0525P 5P (FEL)PB11/05/2021
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 1 DOUBLE CHARMING 1 Last start winner CAS, 04/04/2023, R9, P 5/2S. Casey 554465 5/22071P 6P 1P 1P 7PB30/01/2021

 2 MAGIC SECRET Last start placegetter CAS, 04/04/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Beach 552493 4/02192P 4P 2P 2P 2PB18/12/2020

 3 SANDAVE RICHIE Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Richardson 554245 7/12344P 6P 3P 1P 2PD16/01/2021

 4 CROCODILE KID 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R4, P 5/3M. Ross 558870 2/11654P 5P 1P 5P 2PB11/05/2021

 5 FEARLESS LEVI 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R3, P 5/3J. King 543640 5/11626P 5P 4P 2P 2PD07/03/2020

 6 HERO FOR HER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 02/04/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Ross 539142 6/01475P 4P 7P 3P 2PD31/10/2019

 7 TUMBLING DICE Weighted points score GRA, 28/03/2023, R4, P 5/3T. Duncan 546117 5/11285P 4P 8P 1Y 4PD26/05/2020

 8 KILARA MEL Weighted points score GRA, 26/03/2023, R3, P 5/2J. Northfield 550137 4/21106P 3P 7P 5P 6CB07/10/2020

 9 CAPTAIN'S STASH Weighted points score CAS, 23/03/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Dagott 543179 1/0984P 4P 1P 5P 7PD28/02/2020

 10 EXPERT TEASE Weighted points score CAS, 04/04/2023, R9, P 5/4W. Gilbert 549015 2/0575P 8P 8P (FEL)P 8PB30/08/2020
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